
GOVT. OF INDIA/भारत सरकारMinistry of Communications/संचार मं ालयDepartment of Telecommunications/ दूरसंचार िवभागUniversal Service Obligation Fund/ सावभौिमक सेवा बा ता िनिधSanchar Bhawan, New Delhi – 110001
www.usof.gov.in

To,

All Prospective bidders

(Through USOF website & CPP Portal)

File No.: 30-252-7/2019-USF/ Dated: 27/03/2020
Subject: Addendum-1 regarding pre-bid Clarifications in respect of Tender No.USOF/TENDER/MEGHALAYA/30- 252-7/2019 issued on 10/02/2020 for“Provision of 4G based Mobile Services in Identified Uncovered Villages & alongNational Highways in Meghalaya”.

Kindly find enclosed herewith replies/ clarifications to pre- bid queries, raisedby some of the prospective bidders as per enclosure, issued to the subject tender.These Replies as given in enclosure is also uploaded on Central Public ProcurementPortal (CPPP) as an Addendum for acceptance by bidder during submission of bid.The above shall form an integral part of the Tender document. All other termsand conditions of the Tender shall remain unchanged.Please acknowledge the receipt.
Encl.:1. Addendum-1 (Replies / Clarifications).

Director (T-1), USO Fund, DoTRoom No. 719, Sanchar Bhawan,New Delhi - 110 001Phone: 011-2303 6409E-mail ID: dirusof2-dot@nic.in


































